DELHI INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE (DIAC) S-BLOCK, 2nd FLOOR, HIGH COURT OF DELHI, DR. ZAKIR HUSSAIN MARG, NEW DELHI

F. NO. 04/DIAC/TENDER

DATED: 「テーロー」2023

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Delhi International Arbitration Centre is calling for quotations from the firms/vendors authorized by OEM for supply of various items under different Tenders specifying the products required by DIAC.

The detailed Tender Notices are available under "Public Notices" column of the official websites of the Delhi International Arbitration Centre i.e. "https://dhcdiac.nic.in" and High Court of Delhi i.e. "www.delhihighcourt.nic.in".

Last date for submission of quotation is 10th August, 2023

(NIKHIL CHOPRA)

Coordinator, DIAC

for Registrar General, Delhi High Court

DELHI INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE (DIAC) S-BLOCK, 2nd FLOOR, HIGH COURT OF DELHI, DR. ZAKIR HUSSAIN MARG, **NEW DELHI**

F. NO. 07/DIAC/TENDER

From:

The Coordinator, Delhi International Arbitration Centre, S-Block, 2nd Floor, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

To,

The Director General, Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence and Statistics, 565, Anandapur, Ward No. 108, Sector-1, Plot No. 22, ECADP Kolkata-700107.

E-Mail:itj.dgcis@nic.in; dg.dgcis@nic.in

Sir, You are requested to publish the enclosed "Short Tender Notice" inviting quotations for purchase of various items under different Tenders specifying the products required by DIAC, in classified column of "Indian Trade Journal" on or before [9 07 2023 in 'Indian Trade Journal'.

A copy of the Journal in which the 'Short Tender Notice' is published may please be forwarded to this Court along with your invoice/bill in triplicate.

Yours truly,

(NIKHIL CHOPRA) Coordinator, DIAC for Registrar General, Delhi High Court

Encl: As above